Minnesota law.
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Sec. 2. Amount of allowance.—The pension or retirement
allowance to which any such employe shall be entitled who at the
time of the adoption of such plan had been receiving in excess of
$750.00 per annum shall be of the same amount and shall be calcu-
lated in the same manner as would have been pursued if the plan as
provided by Chapter 522, General Laws 1919, and acts amendatory
thereof, had been in effect at the time when the injury was received
for which such compensation is paid as provided by Chapter 467,
General Laws 1913, and acts amendatory thereof.

The pension or retirement allowance to which any such employe
at rates of pay less than an average of $750.00 per annum shall be
entitled shall be of the same amount and shall be calculated" in the
same manner as provided in Section 6, Chapter 522, General Laws
1919.

Sec. 3. Retirement board to determine amounts.—It shall
be the duty of the said retirement board to determine the annual
amount of any such allowance and to provide for payment thereof;
provided, that payment thereof shall not begin until the compensa-
tion as provided by Chapter 467, General Laws 1913, and acts
amendatory thereof, has ceased.

Sec. 4. Tax levy.—The retirement board in any such city
shall include in the financial statement required by Section 14 of
said Chapter 522, General Laws 1919, the amount, in addition to all
other amounts, of the portion of any such disability or retirement
allowance chargeable against the city, and it shall be the duty of the
proper city officials in such city to levy a tax sufficient to provide
such amount in addition to the amount to be levied pursuant to said
Chapter 522, General Laws 1919, atid amendments thereof.

Sec. 5. Powers of retirement board.—The retirement board
provided by said Chapter 522, General Laws 1919, is hereby invested
with all the rights, privileges and obligations relative to any such
disability or retirement allowance and to the funds from which in-
stallments thereof are to be paid that pertain to the allowances and
funds authorized by Chapter 522, General Laws 1919, including the
right, privilege or obligation to cancel any such allowance under con-
ditions specified therein.

Approved March 28, 1929.

CHAPTER 107—S. F. No. 107

An act to fix the salary of County Treasurers in counties in this
State now or hereafter containing thirty (30) full or fractional con-
gressional or organized townships, with an acreage of not more than
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six hundred sixty-five thousand (665,000) acres nor less than six
hundred sixty thousand (660,000} acres and having an assessed
valuation of not less than sixteen nor more than twenty million dol-
lars and to fix the amount of clerk hire in the office of Treasurer of
such counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of County Treasurer in certain counties.—
In each county in this State now or hereafter containing thirty (30)
full or fractional congressional or organized townships only, having
a total area of not more than six hundred sixty-five thousand (665,-
000) acres and having an assessed valuation of not less than sixteen
nor more than twenty million dollars, the County Treasurer shall re-
ceive a salary of three thousand dollars, ($3,000.00) per annum;
such salary to be paid in equal installments out of the County Treas-
ury upon warrants of the County Auditor and in the same manner
as other county officers are paid.

• Sec. 2. Clerk hire.—There shall be allowed for clerk hire in
the office of the County Treasurer of such counties one-tenth of one
mill on each dollar of assessed valuation to be paid monthly out of
the county treasury upon the warrants of the county auditor, accom-
panied by a certificate of-the Treasurer that the service has been
rendered and no allowance for such clerk hire shall be made or re-
ceived in any case except for service actually rendered.

Approved March 28, 1929.

CHAPTER 108—S. F. No. 157 ,

An act fixing the salaries for County Treasurers and the making
of duplicate current tax lists in counties in this state containing not
less than 20 and not more than 25 organised townships, (not intend-
ing cities and villages) and having an assessed valuation of not less
than $29,000,000.00, and not more than $35,000,000.00 and having
a population of not less than 29,000 and not more than 36,000 inhab-
itants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of County Treasurer in certain counties.-—
That in all counties in; this state now or hereafter containing not
less than 20 and not more than 25 organized townships, (not intend-
ing cities and villages) and which now have or may hereafter have
an assessed valuation of not less than $29,000,000.00 and not more


